Government of Himachal Pradesh	
Higher Education Department	

NOTIFICATION

DHE.					
	2 0	JUN	1 202	3	
Branch	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Ŧ	-+(	5+2	

17/06/20:

NO. EDN-B-B(15)-3/2023-L-5

Dated: Shimla-2, the

In partial modification of this Department Notification of even number dated 27-05-2023, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to modify the place of posting of following incumbent -

Sr. No.	Seniority No.	Name of Headmaster Sh./Smt.	Place of posting on placement	Place of adjustment on
1	3652 HM	Monika Sharma	COOD O HI ST	placement GSSS Trilokpur, Distt
and the second second second	I	have a supervise a supervise of the supe		Sirmour against vacancy.

The above mentioned Principal (School Cadre) is directed to join her duties at new place of posting and submit her joining report to this Department through proper channel within a time span as prescribed vide Finance Department's Notification No. Fin(C)B(7)1/2023, dated 24-05-2023 from the issuance of this Notification. Rest of the terms and conditions as specified in the Notification of even number dated 27-05-2023 shall remain same.

## By Order

Dr. Abhishek Jain, IAS Secretary (Education) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh Dated: Shimla-2, the 17/06/2023

Endst. Nor As above. Copy is forwarded to the following for information: -

- The Director of Higher Education, H.P., Shimla-1 with the request to upload these orders on official website. 2.
- The Dy. Director of Higher Education, Sirmour/L&S, H.P. 3. The above mentioned Principals, II.P.
- 4. Private Secretary to the Education Minister, Himachal Pradesh
- 5. Spl. PS to the Secretary (Education) to the Govt. of II.P., Shimla-2 DA Sur 16 6. Guard file.

(Anil Kumar)

Under Secretary (Education) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh